1
© 2002-2023, AFL, all rights reserved. 2189, Revision 00, 31.10.23
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Australia: 1300 232 476  New Zealand: 09 927 7140
Fibre Termination and Splicing
Fujikura 45S Fusion Splicer
© 2023, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-4-00130, Revision 1, 9.29.2023

s
Features
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Fujikura 45S Standard Kit
Includes: CT-50 cleaver, SS-05 single fibre stripper, 1 pair each FH-70-250 and FH-70-900 fibre holders, SP-04 set plates, ELCT2-16B Spare Electrodes
(Pair), ADC-21 AC Adapter, BTR-17 Battery Pack (installed), ACC-09 Power Cord, USB-01 USB Cable, AP-02 Alcohol Container, WT-10 work tray,
ST-03 carrying case strap, TS-03 tripod screw, CC-45 Transit Case, 1 year factory warranty, and instruction manual downloaded from splicer
FUJ45S-CT50
Fujikura 45S Kit without Cleaver
Includes: SS-05 single fibre stripper, 1 pair each FH-70-250 and FH-70-900 fibre holders, SP-04 set plates, ELCT2-16B Spare Electrodes (Pair),
ADC-21 AC Adapter, BTR-17 Battery Pack (installed), ACC-09 Power Cord, USB-01 USB Cable, AP-02 Alcohol Container, WT-10 work tray,
ST-03 carrying case strap, TS-03 tripod screw, CC-45 Transit Case, 1 year factory warranty, and instruction manual downloaded from splicer
FUJ45S-NC
Fujikura 45S Fusion Splicer
Recommended Accessories
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Cleavers AND Strippers
CT-50 Fibre Cleaver S017030
CT-16 Fibre Cleaver S018330
SS-05 Dual Fibre Stripper S018327
Fibre Holders
CLAMP-S35B Loose Buffer Sheath Clamp S018333
FH-70-250 (250 µm single fiber) S017111
FH-70-200 (200 µm single fiber) S017711
FH-70-900 Fibre Holders (900 µm single fibre) S017113
FH-60-LT900 (900 µm loose buffer tube) S015181
FUSEConnect® Accessories
FH-FC-20 (900 µm within 2.0 mm sheathing) (each) S014696
FH-FC-30 (900 µm within 3.0 mm sheathing) (pair) S014695
FH-FC-900 (900 µm cable) (each) S014697
CLAMP-FC-2000 (pair) S014705
CLAMP-FC-3000 (pair) S014704
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Power Supply Options
BTR-17 Battery Pack S018324
ADC-21 AC Adapter S018168
ACC-09 Power Cord S014390
Miscellaneous
WT-10 Work Tray S018336
TS-03 Tripod Screw S017524
ST-03 Carrying Case and Work Tray Strap S017549
CLAMP-DC-12 drop cable clamp on work tray S017550
ELCT2-16B Electrodes S017103
CC-45 Transit Case S018326
Splicer V-Groove Cleaning Kit S014397
USB-01 USB Cable S014777
SP-04 Fibre Holder Set Plates S018332
AD-16A Adapter Plate (CT-50 and CT-16 up to 900 µm) S018328
Portable Tripod Workstation (see web listing for more detail) S014773
Simultaneous Fibre Loading Sleeve Positioning Work Tray with Neck Strap
CT-16A Adapter Plate on CT-50 Fibre stripper SS-05
For 2.3 mm
For 900 µm